A87
Contactors
CA4
A
R
Series CA4
Contactors &
CAT4 Starters

See Section G ~
See Section G ~
A93
Contactors
CA4
A
Discount Schedule A-1
Overload Relay Codes
Series CA4 Starters
CA4 Series Starters with
CEP7 Solid State Overload Relay ➊
Overload
For use with Amp Relay Catalog Number Price
contactor… Range Code (▲) (of Overload Relay used) Adder
CEP7 Solid State Overload Relay, 3-Phase, Manual Reset, Class 10
0.1…0.32 MA CEP7-M32-0.32-10 Standard
0.32…1.0 MB CEP7-M32-1.0-10 Standard
CA4-9 1.0…2.9 MC CEP7-M32-2.9-10 Standard
1.6…5.0 MD CEP7-M32-5-10 Standard
3.7…12 ME CEP7-M32-12-10 Standard
CEP7 Solid State Overload Relay, 3-Phase, Manual Reset, Class 20
0.1…0.32 M2A CEP7-M32-0.32-20 N/C
0.32…1.0 M2B CEP7-M32-1.0-20 N/C
CA4-9 1.0…2.9 M2C CEP7-M32-2.9-20 N/C
1.6…5.0 M2D CEP7-M32-5-20 N/C
3.7…12 M2E CEP7-M32-12-20 N/C
CEP7 Solid State O/L Relay, 3-Phase, Auto/Manual Reset, Class 10
0.1…0.32 AA CEP7-A32-0.32-10 3
0.32…1.0 AB CEP7-A32-1.0-10 3
CA4-9 1.0…2.9 AC CEP7-A32-2.9-10 3
1.6…5.0 AD CEP7-A32-5-10 3
3.7…12 AE CEP7-A32-12-10 3
CEP7 Solid State O/L Relay, 3-Phase, Auto/Manual Reset, Class 20
0.1…0.32 A2A CEP7-A32-0.32-20 3
0.32…1.0 A2B CEP7-A32-1.0-20 3
CA4-9 1.0…2.9 A2C CEP7-A32-2.9-20 3
1.6…5.0 A2D CEP7-A32-5-20 3
3.7…12 A2E CEP7-A32-12-20 3
CEP7 Solid State Overload Relay, 1-Phase, Manual Reset, Class 10
CA4-9 2…7 MSD CEP7S-M32-7-10 Standard
5…15 MSE CEP7S-M32-15-10 Standard
CEP7 Solid State Overload Relay, 1-Phase, Manual Reset, Class 20
CA4-9 2…7 MS2D CEP7S-M32-7-20 N/C
5…15 MS2E CEP7S-M32-15-20 N/C
CEP7 Solid State O/L Relay, 1-Phase, Auto/Manual Reset, Class 10
CA4-9 2…7 ASD CEP7S-A32-7-10 3
5…15 ASE CEP7S-A32-15-10 3
CEP7 Solid State O/L Relay, 1-Phase, Auto/Manual Reset, Class 10
CA4-9 2…7 AS2D CEP7S-A32-7-20 3
5…15 AS2E CEP7S-A32-15-20 3
➊ 3-phase CEP7 units are only designed for 3∅ applications. Single phase CEP7
units are only designed for 1∅ applications.
Overload
For use with Amp Relay Catalog Number Price
contactor… Range Code (▲) (of Overload Relay used) Adder
CT4 Thermal Overload Relay, 1 or 3-Phase, Auto/Manual, Class 10
0.10…0.15 0.15 CT4-0.15 3
0.15…0.23 0.23 CT4-0.23 3
0.23…0.35 0.35 CT4-0.35 3
0.35…0.55 0.55 CT4-0.55 3
0.55…0.80 0.80 CT4-0.80 3
CA4-9 0.80…1.2 1.2 CT4-1.2 3
1.2…1.8 1.8 CT4-1.8 3
1.8…2.7 2.7 CT4-2.7 3
2.7…4.0 4.0 CT4-4.0 3
4.0…6.0 6.0 CT4-6.0 3
6.0…7.7 7.7 CT4-7.7 3
7.5…9.0 9.0 CT4-9.0 3
CA4 Series Starters with
CT4 Thermal Overload Relay
A94